UNOFFICIAL COPY

19 RS BR 2059

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Senate Clerk interns Alicia Truelove, Elizabeth Grim,
2	and Angela Goetter.
3	WHEREAS, this body rightfully acknowledges the crucial work of all those who
4	help make the daily operations in this chamber easier on its members, and whose efforts
5	are essential to the Senate Clerk and to making sure the people's business is done in a
6	timely and proficient manner; and
7	WHEREAS, it is especially important that the body commend those young people
8	whose internships are so important for the day-to-day success of the Senate; and
9	WHEREAS, in this spirit, the members duly commend Senate Clerk interns Alicia
10	Truelove, Elizabeth Grim, and Angela Goetter; and
11	WHEREAS, these interns helped with a variety of tasks, including updating the bill
12	books on the Senate floor; and
13	WHEREAS, these three Senate Clerk interns attend Stewart Home and School in
14	Frankfort, Kentucky; and
15	WHEREAS, Stewart Home and School is a residential school that operates with a
16	special mission serving truly remarkable students, and since 1893 has been one of the
17	jewels of education in our Commonwealth;
18	NOW, THEREFORE,
19	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
20	Kentucky:
21	→Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby commend and honor Alicia
22	Truelove, Elizabeth Grim, and Angela Goetter for their hard work this Legislative
23	Session as Senate Clerk interns, and grant each of these students very best wishes as they
24	continue to make their families, their communities, and the faculty and administration at
25	Stewart Home and School proud.
26	→Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Alicia
27	Truelove, Elizabeth Grim, and Angela Goetter.

Page 1 of 2

Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
Resolution to Senator Julian Carroll for delivery.